502414728 07/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noelle Dye	04/10/2013
Peter Swai	04/10/2013
Ben Berkowitz	04/12/2013
Jonathan Bond	04/11/2013
Michael Lewis	04/09/2013
Andrew Wallace	04/15/2013
Kristin Size	04/10/2013
Michael Caine	04/15/2013
Elizabeth Goodrich	04/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rethink Robotics, Inc.
Street Address:	27-43 Wormwood Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29449905	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023736001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.951.8052

Email: ipdocket@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Yi-Chia Lin/Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 1: 2020 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1806

PATENT

REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0675

CH \$40.00 294499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRT-018DS/7313659001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yi-Chia Lin	
Signature:	/Yi-Chia Lin/	
Date:	07/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 9 source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=HRT_018DS_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0676

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, co-inventors:

Noelle Dye
Peter Swai
Ben Berkowitz
Jonathan Bond
Michael Lewis
Andrew Wallace
Kristin Size
Michael Caine
and
Elizabeth Goodrich

Who have created a certain invention for which a design application for United States Letters Patent entitled ADAPTIVE MANUFACTURING ROBOT, was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2013 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/449,905.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Rethink Robotics**, **Inc.**, a corporation having a place of business at 27-43 Wormwood Street, Boston, MA 02210, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all nonprovisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Rethink Robotics, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all nonprovisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding

PATENT REEL: 030771 FRAME: 0677 in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

Bingham McCutchen LLP

Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

		Nallez	XV.
		NOELLI	E @YE
Date:	40,2013		
United States of Ame State of County of	A lorentella call.	s.:>	
On this 10 ¹ personally came	day of AON NOELLE DYE	and the second s	, before me
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution			
of the same.			
OE 8/7	ta L. GARD ery Public sechussits (xpires Jen 18. 2019	Notary Public	

		PÉTE	R SWAI
Date: 41013	3		
United States of An	nerica)	\$	
State of	Muscachusetts		
County of	Middlesex	>	
On this 10th	day of <u>April</u>		before me
personally came	PETER SWAI		to be the individual
	no executed the foregoing in	istrument, and acknowled	lged execution
of the same.	MARGARET MARY MUNROE	·	
<u> </u>	L NOTARY PUBLIC	- Maa om de H	MILLILA
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET MY COMMISSION EXPIRES		Action to Action Control of the Action of th
Milita	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 29, 2013	Notary Public	
		REN RE	RKOWITZ
		2022.7 2020.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Date:			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
United States of An	nerica		
State of		ss.:	
County of		: }:	
Ž			
On this	day of	\$, before me
personally came	BEN BERKOWI	TZ, to me knowr	to be the individual
	no executed the foregoing in		
of the same.	v _{er} v _{er}	•	
		Notary Public	

PETER SWAI
s.;
, before me
, to me known to be the individual
trument, and acknowledged execution
7. 1.1.
Notary Public
20°
Cellen.
BEN BERKOWITZ
SX
ent and ent
trument, and acknowledged execution
A
- Traba di Ond
8 S VOS - 43 V S
Notary Public (/)
······································

	The state of the s
	JONATHAN BOND
Date: <u>April 11, 9013</u>	
United States of America State of County of	ž
On this day of	*************************************
DEBRA L. GAND Notary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Jan 18, 2019	Notary Public 4 4
Date: <u>1019, 2013</u>	MICHAEL LEWIS
United States of America State of USSUUSUS ss. County of	*
On this Oth day of Oth personally came MICHAEL LEWIS described in and who executed the foregoing instr	, <u>0013</u> , before me to me known to be the individual ument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	The A and
OESHA L. GARD Notary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Jan 16, 2019	Notary Public (

		Agh Jalleur
		ANDREW WALLACE
Date:	16,0023	
United States of Am State of County of	A CONTRACTOR OF STREET	\$\$. ‡
personally came described in and wh	day of <u>\Q\(\)</u> ANDREWWALLA o executed the foregoing ins	CE to me known to be the individual strument, and acknowledged execution
Commissi	DESPA L. GARO Notary Public Massachusetts on Expires Jan 18, 2019	Notary Public & W
		KRISTIN SIZE
Date:		
United States of An	nerica)	
State of		§S.:
County of)	
On this	day of	before me
personally came described in and wh	a evecuted the foregoing ins	to me known to be the individual strument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	o encourse are reregering inc	wastered was someth work for a consensure
		Notary Public

		2000-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-20	ANDREW WALLACE
Date:			
United States of Ar	nerica)	
State of County of	· A) ss.:	
On this	day of		, before me
personally came	ANDREW WA	LLACE	to me known to be the individual
of the same.	no executed the foregon	ig mauumeni	, and acknowledged execution
		Notar	ry Public
	MARGARET F.S. NOTARY P COMMONWEALTH OF MY COMMISSIO NOVEMBER 23	MASSACHERSUIL NEXHBES	KIMSTIN SIZE
Date: 410	3		
United States of Ar	merica)	
State of	1885achuselts) 88.:	
County of	priddlesex)	
On this	day of April		, before me
personally came	KRISTIN S	IZE	to me known to be the individual and acknowledged execution
described in and wl of the same.	no executed the foregoir	ng instrument	, and acknowledged execution
	MARGARET MARY MUNROE NOTARY PORTE DIMENSION FRANCISET MY COMMISSION FRANCIS NOVEMBER 29, 2013		Na Sust Nume

5

		Michael Carré
		MICHAEL CAINE
Date: <u>AP</u>	15,2025	
United States of Amer State of County of	169 19084014843 2014016) } ss.: }
On this 15th personally came described in and who	day of <u>Ayril</u> MICHAEL CAI	NE, to me known to be the individual nstrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		
Commis	DEBRA L. GARD Notary Public Massachusetts sion Expires Jan 18, 2019	Notary Public
		ELIZABETH GOODRICH
Date;		
United States of Amer State of County of	ica) ss.: }
On this	_day of ELIZABETH GOOI	, before me NRICH , to me known to be the individual
personally came described in and who of the same.		nstrument, and acknowledged execution
		Notary Public

	. Second	MICHAEL CAINE
Dates		
United States of Ame State of County of	rica) ss.:	
On this personally came described in and who of the same.	day of MICHAEL CAINE executed the foregoing instrum	before me , to me known to be the individual ent, and acknowledged execution
	No.	otary Public
Date: 4/10		EVZABETH GOØDRICH
United States of Ame State of County of		
	day of April	